Peace River Elementary School Parent Teacher Organization (PTO) is an equal opportunity, non-profit organization.

To streng then our children's education and development through the collaborative effort of parents, teachers, and administrators

2. To foster communication among parents, children, teachers, administrators, and community.

3. To promote volunteer programs and resources for the school.

4. To promote educational and informative programs.

5. To raise funds as required to provide for all the above objectives

2. The Executive Board shall approve and schedule all PTO programs and activities.

^{1.} To promote the welfare of the children by developing a united effort between educators and the general public to secure for all children the highest advantages in education.

^{1.} The Executive Board shall consist of the PTO officers and the Principal.

^{3.} The Executive Board shall review the Bylaws annually and ensure the adherence of the organization to the Bylaws.

^{4.} The Principal shall exercise his or her right to terminate any event or activity of the PTO that he or she deems unacceptable to the school, at his or her sole discretion.

A Committee shall be appointed every year by the Executive Board to review these bylaws. The committee can submit amendments and revisions to these bylaws which must be passed by a majority of voters present, assuming a board quorum.

By laws may also be changed at any regular meeting where there has been at least three weeks of notice given to all members. Approval requires a majority of voters prover = 0 of prover =